Basic Education Laws Amendment Bill, which amongst other things seeks to criminalize 
disruption of schools.

PRESENTATION OF THE BUDGET 
The budget allocated to the KwaZulu-Natal Department of Education is as follows:

PROGRAMMES BUDGET

ALLOCATION BUDGET IN WORDS 

1. Administration

R2 291 617 000 Two billion two hundred 
ninety-one million six hundred 
seventeen thousand

2. Public Ordinary School

Education

R45 877 836 000 Forty-five billion eight hundred 
seventy-seven million eight 
hundred thirty-six thousand

3 . I n d e p e n d e n t 
School Subsidies

R95 799 000 Ninety-five million seven 
hundred ninety-nine 
thousand

4. Public Special School

Education R1 420 736 000

One billion four hundred twenty 
million seven hundred thirty-six 
thousand

5. Early Childhood

Development

R1 930 284 000 One billion nine hundred thirty 
million two hundred eighty-four 
thousand

6 . I n f r a s t r u c t u r e 
Development

R2 700 811 000 Two billion seven hundred 
million eight hundred eleven 
thousand

7. Examination And

Education Related Services

R3 163 705 000 Three billion one hundred sixty-
three million seven hundred five 
thousand

Total R57 480 788 000 Fifty-seven billion four hundred 
eighty million seven hundred 
eighty-eight thousand

CONCLUSION
Madam Speaker, I want to take this opportunity and thank our educators for their invaluable 
and constant contribution to our education project. Our educators are our foot soldiers 
who ensure, sometimes under difficult conditions, that our future leaders are empowered